
From: Stephen Bull [mailto:Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au]  
Sent: Wednesday, 24 January 2018 4:29 PM 
To: Chambers - Hatcher VP; 'Jade Maloney (jade.maloney@artd.com.au)'; 'Michael Brooks 
(michael.brooks@artd.com.au)'; 'Sue Leahy (sue.leahy@artd.com.au)'; 'Bell, Fraser'; 'Wendy 
Hodge (wendy.hodge@artd.com.au)'; 'Noni Lord'; 'KEMP, James'; Leigh Svendsen; 
'fogarty@denmanchambers.com.au'; 'Kairsty Wilson'; 'cainpaul@icloud.com'; 
'craig.rawson@ags.gov.au'; 'abigail.cooper@ashurst.com'; 'Nigel Ward'; 
'chrisc@greenacres.net.au'; 'MarkW@greenacres.net.au'; 'pfrench@disabilitylaw.org.au'; 
'samanthaf@pwd.org.au'; 'Anthony.rohr@maiwel.com.au'; 'Smith_c1@optusnet.com.au'; 
'Steve.burgess@flagstaffgroup.com.au'; 'Roy.rogers@flagstaffgroup.com.au'; 
'lmooney@dsa.org.au'; 'mlcinitaly@gmail.com'; 'mjbuck2@telstra.com'; 
'estelleshields@hotmail.com'; 'hdickens@dsa.org.au'; 'kerrie.langford@nds.org.au'; 
'bree.willsmore@dss.gov.au'; 'johnharvey@greenacres.net.au'; 
'marywalsh6@bigpond.com'; 'mpatrick@disabilitylaw.org.au'; 
'Skillsmaster275@outlook.com'; 'cnewbold@actu.org.au'; 'Rowena.Freeland@dss.gov.au'; 
'Joe Murphy'; 'cwatts@actu.org.au'; 'robk@accessindustries.com.au'; 
'Chris.D'SOUZA@dss.gov.au'; 'Emily Slaytor'; 'Paul Musso (paul.musso@nds.org.au)'; 'Claire 
Brattey'; 'jzadel@hwle.com.au'; 'sryan@hwle.com.au'; 'Andrew Daly'; 'Hugh Packard'; 'Sina 
Zevari' 
Cc: AMOD 
Subject: RE: Am2014/286 - Witness details 
 
The Associate  
VP Hatcher 
 
Dear Associate 
 
This is to confirm that in relation to United Voice’s claim concerning superannuation, we 
have filed with our outline of submission a statement made by Martin Schutz on 25 
September 2017. No party has sought to have this witness attend for cross examination or 
filed evidence addressing Mr Schultz’s evidence. We have not asked Mr Schutz to be 
available and intend to tender his statement likely after we make a brief opening in relation 
to our claim on 5 February 2018. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
Stephen Bull 
Industrial Coordinator/Legal Practitioner 
National Office United Voice 
303 Cleveland Street 
Redfern NSW 2016 
Ph. (02) 8204 3050 | Mobile: 0412 199 787 
Facsimile: (02) 9281 4480 | Email:stephen.bull@unitedvoice.org.au 
 
PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL 
 


